
Bethesda-Chevy Chase High School 

 
 

DATE EVENT TIME 

August 9, Wednesday Fall Sports Tryouts Begin For times, refer to  
baronathletics.net 

August 27, Sunday Principal’s Meet & Greet—Meet Dr. Jones 
B-CC Cafeteria 

3:00 - 4:30 p.m. 

August 31, Thursday New Student Orientation—for ninth graders and 
all new students; school bus transportation 
provided 

7:40 – 11:30 a.m. 

August 31, Thursday New Parent Orientation-- for parents of  9th 
graders and parents of new students 

6:30 p.m. information 
tables, 7:00 p.m. 
program begins 

September 5, Tuesday First Day of School  7:45 a.m. - 2:30 p.m. 

September 14, Thursday Back to School Night for parents – Parents meet 
each of their children’s teachers. 

7:00 p.m. 
PTSA Open House  
@ 6:00 p.m. 

September 21, Thursday No school for students and teachers  

October 6, Friday Early release day for students Noon dismissal 

October 11, Wednesday PSAT testing (all students, grades 9 – 11) 7:45 a.m. – 11:15 a.m. 

October 19, Thursday Homecoming Football Game –Walter Johnson HS  

October 20, Friday Homecoming Dance (off site due to construction)  

November 9, Thursday Early release day for students 
End of First Marking Period 

Noon  dismissal 

November 15, Wednesday Winter Sports Tryouts Begin For times, refer to  
baronathletics.net 

November 16 & 17 Fall Musical -  Legally Blonde 7:00 p.m. 

November 18, Saturday Fall Musical – Legally Blonde 2:00 p.m., 7:00 p.m. 

November 22, Wednesday Early release day  Noon dismissal 

November 22, Wednesday Report Card Distribution  

November 23 & 24 Holiday, schools and offices closed  

December 13, Wednesday Winter Concert  7:00 p.m. auditorium 

December 14, Thursday Winter Concert 7:00 p.m. auditorium 

December 25-January 1 Winter Break  

January 15, Monday Holiday, schools and offices closed  

January 25, Thursday Early release day for students Noon dismissal 

January 26, Friday Professional day--No school for students  

February 5, Monday Report Card Distribution  

Please note that some dates could change due to unanticipated conflicts. 
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February 19, Monday Holiday, schools and offices closed  

March 1, Thursday Spring Sports Tryouts Begin For times, refer to  
baronathletics.net 

March 2, Friday Early release day Noon dismissal 

March 10 & 11 PTSA Used Book Sale  Sat. 10-5, Sun.10-2 

March 16, 17 & 18 Athletic Boosters Mulch Sale   

March 26- April 2nd Spring Break  

April 19, Thursday Report Card Distribution  

April 19, 20, and 21st Spring Play  

April 25, Wednesday Spring Concert 7:00 p.m. 

April 26, Thursday Spring Concert 7:00 p.m. 

April 30 – May 18 International Baccalaureate (IB) testing window  

May 7-18 Advanced Placement (AP) testing window  

May 11, Friday Senior Prom, The Fillmore 8 p.m. - midnight 

May 12, Saturday After Prom, Dave & Busters (begins at midnight)  

May 25, Friday Last Day of School for Seniors (Class of 2018)  

May 28, Monday Memorial Day Holiday, school and offices closed  

TBA  Graduation- DAR Constitution Hall,  
School closed for students to enable all staff to 
attend prom 

Date is scheduled to be 
announced mid-Sept. 

June 12, Tuesday Last day of school for all students, early release Noon dismissal 

June 21, Thursday Report Cards Mailed  

https://apcentral.collegeboard.org/courses/exam-dates-and-fees

